Project Name: Country Club and Airport Road Reconstruction

Project Number: 2021-33

Bid Date: July 21, 2021

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Fund: Rebuild Illinois Funds

Engineer's Estimate

City Engineering Division

Dunn Company A Division of Tyrolt Inc

724 N Mercer Street Decatur, IL 62522

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Bas	e Bid		T R			
42300201	HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH PCC DRIVEWAY, 6 INCH	43	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$105.00	\$4,515.0
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	755.5	SQ FT	\$14.50	\$10,954.75	\$14.70	\$11,105.8
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	60	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.33	\$2,299.8
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	12216	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$183,240.00	\$19.18	\$234,302.8
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	54	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$23.10	\$1,247.4
	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	652	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$3,260.00	\$5.88	\$3,833.7
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REM AND REPLACE	2269	FOOT	\$70.00	\$158,830.00	\$67.73	\$153,679.3
	MEDIAN REMOVAL	5000	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$7.67	\$38,350.0
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,412.50	\$6,825.0
	CATCH BASIN TO BE ADJUSTED	17 3	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$840.00	\$14,280.0
	CATCH BASIN TO BE ADJUSTED W/ NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID CATCH BASIN TO BE ADJUSTED W/ NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH EACH	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,753.75 \$2,887.50	\$11,261.2 \$2,887.5
	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WINEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	4	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,887.50	\$7,350.0
	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	8	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,753.75	\$30,030.0
	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	4	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,753.75	\$14,175.0
	REMOVING CATCH BASINS TO MAINTAIN FLOW	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.0
	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"	5000	SQ FT	\$1,700.00	\$60,000.00	\$8.19	\$40,950.0
	ISLAND PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	40	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$189.00	\$7,560.0
	PCC RAMPED MEDIAN TERMINAL	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.0
	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	492	FOOT	\$50.00	\$24,600.00	\$62.73	\$30,863.1
	EROSION CONTROL	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.0
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SPECIAL	4174	TON	\$30.00	\$125,220.00	\$25.90	\$108,106.6
	ISLAND PAVEMENT REMOVAL	40	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$68.25	\$2,730.0
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,534.00	\$48,534.0
X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	63	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$441.00	\$12.60	\$793.8
X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	2981	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$14,905.00	\$2.36	\$7,035.1
X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	1518	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$10,626.00	\$6.93	\$10,519.7
X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	190	SQ FT	\$8.50	\$1,615.00	\$15.75	\$2,992.5
	Alternate A: Co	ncrete Pav	rement				
35200600	EARTH EXCAVATION	2715	CU YD	\$35.00	\$95,025.00		\$0.0
	AGGREGATE, TEMPORARY ACCESS	912	TON	\$50.00	\$45,600.00		\$0.0
42000501	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 INCH (JOINTED)	8636	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$647,700.00		\$0.0
	HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH PCC PAVEMENT, 10 INCH	3580	SQ YD	\$105.00	\$375,900.00		\$0.0
	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	63	SQ FT	\$6.80	\$428.40		\$0.0
	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, 6 INCH	5110	FOOT	\$2.00	\$10,220.00		\$0.0
	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 INCH	1401	FOOT	\$5.00	\$7,005.00		\$0.0
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 INCH	91	FOOT	\$7.00	\$637.00		\$0.0
N. C.	Alternate B: Hot-Mi						
	EARTH EXCAVATION	3735	CU YD	\$35.00	\$130,725.00	\$29.04	\$108,464.4
	AGGREGATE, TEMPORARY ACCESS	1082	TON	\$50.00	\$54,100.00	\$48.95	\$52,963.9
	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	5500	POUND	\$0.75	\$4,125.00	\$0.80	\$4,400.0
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N70	7525	TON	\$110.00	\$827,750.00	\$96.20	\$723,905.0
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1369	TON	\$110.00	\$150,590.00	\$115.03	\$157,476.0
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	63	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$756.00	\$7.88	\$496.4
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6 INCH	5110	FOOT	\$2.50	\$12,775.00	\$1.95	\$9,964.5
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 INCH	1401	FOOT	\$6.00	\$8,406.00	\$3.91	\$5,477.9
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 INCH LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	91 2763	FOOT FOOT	\$12.00 \$10.00	\$1,092.00 \$27,630.00	\$7.88 \$5.20	\$717.0 \$14,367.6
20033700		2703	F001	\$10.00	,	\$5.20	
	TOTAL BASE BID (AS CORRECTED) Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$739,596.75		\$813,307.7 9.97%
	TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE A BID (AS CORRECTED) Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$1,922,112.15		NO BID

Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE B BID (AS CORRECTED)

Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date

\$1,957,545.75

\$1,891,540.67

-3.37%